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STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NIAGARA

TOWN COURT TOWN of WHEATFIELD

Defendant: NA Alieged Victim: NA

(Relationship to alleged victim) (Relationship to defendant)

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
e Date of Birth
KEVIN M RIFORD B
Defendant(s)

BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this INFORMATION . NICHOLAS J FASO A
as the Complainant herein,  STATIONED at NIAGARA CO. SHERIFF :
accuses the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having COMMITTED the WIOLATION ,
of HARASSMENT-2ND:FOLLOW PERSON in violation of Section  240.26 "
Subdivision 02 ofthe PENAL Law of the State of New York.
That on or about * 2/15/2019 at about 08:47 PM
in the TOWN of _WHEATFIELD , County of __ NIAGARA , the defendant(s)

did intentionally, knowingly and unlawfully commit the violation of HARASSMENT-2ND:FOLL.OW PERSON. A person is guilty of harassment in the
second degree when, with intent to harass, annoy or alarm another person:2. He or she follows a person in or about a public place or places;Subdivisions
two and three of this section shall not apply to activities regulated by the national labor relations act, as amended, the railway labor act, as amended, or the
federal employment labor management act, as amended,Harassment in the second degree is a violation.

Said defendant knowingly intentionally and unlawfully followed this deputy in a public place with the intent to harass, annoy or otherwise alarm.

The above allegations of fact are made by the Complainant herein on DIRECT-KNOWLEDGE

WHEREAS, an Appearance Ticket was issued to the said Defendant, directing him to appear before this court at ~ 06:00 PM
on FEBRUARY 19, 2019

In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true

has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor. (PL 210.45)
Affirmed under penalty of perjury ' T e e
this_ 15 ™ dayof __ FEBRUARY ., 2019 . ﬂ, 4 :,L/
-OR-- w. 2] .
Subscribes and sworn to before me this " day of COMPLAINANT -
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Inmate Property Inventory Report

Print Date/Time: 02/15/2019 21:23 Niagara County Correctional Facility
Login ID: niagaracounty\ushfsxp ORI Number: NY031013C
Inmate:  Riford, Kevin- Booking Number: " 2019-00000604

Possessions

Possession Condition Quantity Location Container Bag #
Clothing 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: button up shirt
Clothing 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: jeans
Footwear 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: shoes
Clothing 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: socks/unders
Misc Items 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: belt
Jewelry 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: watch
Clothing 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: white t shirt
Money 1 Property Room Property Bag 404
Description: 115
Sa L
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l/\’ ML Conl!s Issued Item
Item Condition Size Color Quantity Issued By
Inmate Handbook 1 1122 - PAONESSA
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APPEARANCE TICKET*

Issued To: KEVIN M RIFORD ]
NAME OF DEFENDANT DATE OF BIRTH
3038 MICHAEL DRIVE N TONAWANDA NY 141200000
STREET AND NUMBER CITY OR TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

You are hereby directed to appear in the court described below on

2/19/2019  at  06:00 PM in connection with your alleged
commission of the offense of HARASSMENT-2ND:FOLLOW PERSON : contrary to the
provisions of section 240.2602 of the PENAL law.

Name of court WHEATFIELD TOWN COURT

Location of court 2800 CHURCH RD NORTH TONAWANDA NY 14120

* NOTE - If you fail to appear on the date and at the time
indicated, the court may issue a summons or warrant for your l
arrest (Criminal Procedure Law Section 150.60).

Issuet! and subscribed by:

7[(/41./ 0186

SIGNATURE OF MEMBER SHIELD
If you have posted bail, the bail will become forfeit upon your TZS / DMISION/PRECINCT
failure to comply with the directions of this ticket (Criminal
Procedure Law Section 150.30). 2/15/2019

DATE ISSUED




NIAGARA COUNTY JAIL ; Per Ch. 384 Session Law 1984
5526 Niagara St. Ext. , White copy - Jail
Lockport, New York 14095 3' Yellow copy - Bailor
Pink copy - Court
The People of the State of New York 3 % Surcharge applies
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Judge/Justios ofthe |01 Contot | iihedficld Dat/Cased  TRD , and
is adjoumedtothe ("~ dayof . ", 2014 for further proceedings. I hereby undertake
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PAGE’S Automotive & Towing, Inc.
3700 Lockport Road

Niagara Falls, NY 14305

(716) 284-9498

e s

DATE/ y TIME " AM_[REQUESTED BY,
L e - 19 /)7 Fawy [ S0
LOCATION OF VEHICLE .
NAME ;- ¥ A 7 /] [PHONE
,’“i % PO N7 /‘-':1 Z Ol 2.¥
ADDRESS .« + — = P ; s f
S Fp MMkl Gl
YEAR MAKE /MODEL / COLOR
;.:_'/,.. {pda ,/",,-:f".".;k y ; ~:,:i'd: G
STATE LICENSE % VEHICLE ID NUMBER
SLING FLAT TIRE
WHEEL LIFT OUT OF GAS
FLATBED ACCIDENT
START RECOVERY
LOCKOUT ~1>__- _ POLY
VEHICLE TOWED TO
REMARKS o FLATBED |5/ |02
; TOWING
AVIA Fa WINCHING
Gl
7 CLEAN UP
STORAGE 2 |00
2ND TOW
MILEAGE 72 |
'SPEED DRY
RECOVERY
SUBTOTAL | J /3 |
~7 |22
TOWED BY TAX 7/ /6 ;
TOTAL 73 |76






